| The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank Of India, HLC, 
Himayatnagar, Hyderabad for an amount of Rs.13,98439/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Ninety Eight 
 Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty Nine Only)as on 30.11.2024.(Present Outstanding Dues Rs. 
13,64,780/- + Interest). plus expenses thereon.plus expenses thereon. 

The borrowers attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the 
SARFAESIAct, in respect of time available, toredeemthe secured assets.